## 504392404 06/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439101

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LINK-BELT CONSTRU	JCTION EC	UIPMENT CO., L.P., LLLP	04/12/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	LINK-BI	ELT CRANES, L.P., LLLP		
Street Address:	2651 P/	2651 PALUMBO DRIVE		
City:	LEXING	LEXINGTON		
State/Country:	KENTU	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40583	40583		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 15		15276556		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		859)252-0779		
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
<b>Phone:</b> 859-2		359-252-0889		
•		uspto@iplaw1.net	•	
•		KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC		
		300 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 2	200	
Address Line 4:		EXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		959-074	959-074	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW D. DORISIO	ANDREW D. DORISIO	
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew D. Dorisio/	/Andrew D. Dorisio/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/01/2017	06/01/2017	
		This document serves as an	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2				
		ON EQUIPMENT COMPANY LP L		
ource-LINK-BELT CO	NSTRUCTI	ON EQUIPMENT COMPANY LP L	LLP - DE - Amendment#page2.tif	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINK-BELT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMPANY, L.P., LLLP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINK-BELT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMPANY, L.P., LLLP" TO "LINK-BELT CRANES, L.P., LLLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 5:46 O`CLOCK P.M.



3089694 8100 SR# 20172474037

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202369920 Date: 04-12-17

PATENT REEL: 042648 FRAME: 0601

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF LINK-BELT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMPANY, L.P., LLLP

Link-Belt Construction Equipment Company, L.P., LLLP, a limited liability limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Partnership"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Delaware Code, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Link-Belt Construction Equipment Company, L.P., LLLP.
- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - I. The name of the limited partnership is Link-Belt Cranes, L.P., LLLP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole general partner of the Partnership, has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership on this the 12 day of April, 2017.

LINK-BELT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMPANY, L.P., LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership

By: LBCE Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its General Partner

By:

Melvin Porter, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 04/12/2017 FILED 05:46 PM 04/12/2017 SR 20PATENTRe Number 3089694 REEL: 042648 FRAME: 0602

(01218893)

## RECORDED: 06/01/2017